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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted May 2-22, 2022, with a random sample of –1,007—adults, 

ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia.  For results based on this sample of national 

adults, the margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.   

 

For results based on the sample of –492—national adults in Form A and the –515-- national adults in Form B, 

the margin of sampling error is ±5 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –885—registered voters, the margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage 

points. 

 

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews 

conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults 

includes a minimum quota of 75% cell phone respondents and 25% landline respondents, with additional 

minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using 

random digit dial methods. Gallup obtained sample for this study from Dynata. Landline respondents are 

chosen at random within each household on the basis of which member has the next birthday. 

 

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of 

landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics 

of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-

only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly).  Demographic weighting targets are based on the March 2021 
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Q.16/17 SPLIT SAMPLED 

 

16. (Asked of a half sample) Would you like to see the Supreme Court overturn its 1973 Roe versus Wade 

decision concerning abortion, or not? 

 

 BASED ON – 492 – NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM A 

 

  Yes, overturn No, not overturn No opinion 

    

2022 May 2-22 ^ 35 58 7 

    

2021 May 3-18 ^ 32 58 10 

2019 Jun 3-16 33 60 7 

2018 Jul 2-8 28 64 9 

2012 Dec 27-30 29 53 18 

2008 May 8-11 33 52 15 

2007 May 10-13 35 53 12 

2006 May 8-11 32 55 13 

2006 Jan 20-22 25 66 9 

2005 Jul 7-10 ^ 28 63 9 

    
^ Asked of a half sample. 

 

TRENDS FOR COMPARISON: The 1973 Roe versus Wade decision established a woman's constitutional right to an 

abortion, at least in the first three months of pregnancy. Would you like to see the Supreme Court COMPLETELY 

OVERTURN its Roe versus Wade decision, or not? 
 

  Yes, overturn No, not overturn No opinion 

2005 Jul 7-10 ^ 29 68 3 

2002 Mar 22-24 36 60 4 

1992 Aug 13-14 34 60 6 

1989 Oct 5-8 33 61 6 

1989 Jul 6-7 31 58 11 

    

^ Asked of a half sample. 

 

 

17. (Asked of a half sample) If the Supreme Court were to overturn its 1973 Roe versus Wade decision 

concerning abortion, it would mean there is no Constitutional protection for abortion rights and each state 

could set its own laws to allow, restrict or ban abortions. Do you think overturning Roe versus Wade would be 

a good thing or a bad thing? 

 

 BASED ON – 515 – NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B 

 

  Good thing Bad thing No opinion 

    

2022 May 2-22 ^ 32 63 4 

 

 

 


